## Coffeeville School District 96 Mississippi Street Coffeeville, MS The Mission of the Coffeeville School District is Excellence-From All-For All Regular Board Meeting November 18, 2021 Teleconference/Zoom amid COVID-19 6:00 pm

#### AGENDA

An asterisk (\*) indicates that support information and/or materials have been or will be provided.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Accept and approve the November 18, 2021, agenda/ regular Zoom teleconference Board meeting\*
- 4. Accept and approve the minutes from October 21, 2021 Regularly Called virtual Board meetings.

### 5. Discussion /Action

- 5.1: Recommendation to accept and approve Corporal Punishment Policy Code JDB, Section J Students
- 5.2: Recommendation to accept and approve Brandon Davis as Academic Coach at Coffeeville High School with prorated salary at \$\*\*\*\*\* using Federal funds
- 5.3: Board discussion in regards to inquiry and requested information from the Superintendent of Education
- 5.4: Recommendation to accept and approve \$500.00 supply budget for (3) CTE Teachers for FY 2022 (Mr. Mason, Ms. Conley, and Ms. Tittle) Add-on

## 6. Consent Agenda

- 6.1: Recommendation to accept and approve Coffeeville Elementary perfect attendance field trip to Premier Lanes on November 17, 2021 and the University of Mississippi Basketball game on December 1, 2021 in Oxford, MS
- 6.2: Recommendation to accept and approve Demarcus Wilson, Custodian at Coffeeville Elementary with a prorated salary of \$\*\*\*\* for SY 2021-2022 with beginning date Monday, November 8, 2021 pending Board approval. Replacing Brandon Thompson
- 6.3: Recommendation to accept and approve Taquita Crawford, as a tutor through the America Reads program at Coffeeville Elementary for SY 2021-2022.
- 6.4: Recommendation to accept and approve Ashley Polk as CEIS Coordinator to decrease in-school and out-of-school suspensions with supplement set at \$\*\*\*\* using Special Education funds
- 6.5: Recommendation to accept and approve Mr. Chakel Gates as U. S. History and Biology teacher at Coffeeville High School with a prorated salary for SY 2021-2022. Replacing Ms. Hubbard

- 6.6: Recommendation to accept and approve field trip to Civil Rights Museum in Jackson, MS for Coffeeville Elementary Gifted Education students on February 17, 2022
- 6.7: Recommendation to accept and approve Coffeeville High School field trip to Malco Theatre in Oxford, MS on Friday, November 19, 2021 for students scoring proficient and for showing academic growth on 1<sup>st</sup> Nine Weeks exams
- 6.8: Recommendation to accept and approve resignation letter from Nurse Beverly Brown effective November 26, 2021. Add-on
- 6.9: Recommendation to accept and approve Nurse Diana Cashaw as the full-time nurse in the Coffeeville School District with prorated salary of \$\*\*\*\* for SY 2021-2022 effective November 29, 2021 using ESSER II funds. Replacing Nurse Beverly Brown Add-on
- 6.10: Recommendation to accept and approve Nurse Shelisa Hair as part-time Nurse in the Coffeeville School District with salary of \$\*\*\*\* for SY 2021-2022 effective November 29, 2021 using ESSER II funds. Replacing Diana Cashaw Add-on
- 6.11: Recommendation to accept and approve the Memorandum of Understanding between The Mississippi Partnership Youth Programs and the Coffeeville School District to provide employment opportunities to students in accordance with the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Add-on
- 6.12: Recommendation to accept and approve the FY 2022 Special Education budget Add-on

# 7. Principal Report

7.1: Coffeeville Elementary 1<sup>st</sup> Nine Weeks Academic Report- Mr. Reece

- 7.2: Coffeeville High School 1<sup>st</sup> Nine Weeks Academic Report- Ms. Jackson
- 8. Financial Business Department Mrs. Gaston, Business Manager \*
  - 8.1: Claims Docket\*
  - 8.2: Current Budget Status\*
  - 8.3: Reconciled Bank Statements\*
  - 8.4: Statement of Revenues and Expenditures\*
  - 8.5: Cash Flow Statement by Month\*
  - 8.6: Combined Balance Sheet\*

# 9. Information

- 9.1: The next regularly called School Board meeting is scheduled for Thursday, December 16, 2021 at 6pm via Zoom
- 9.2: The Coffeeville School District will be closed for Thanksgiving Break November 22-26, 2021
- 9.3: Second Nine Weeks Exams will be given December 13-17, 2021.

## 10. Consideration for Executive Session

10.1: Parent Request to speak with the Board in regards to legal matter

# 11. Approval to Adjourn